Alpha outdoor enclosures bring versatility and reliability to outdoor power system enclosures. The TE13-2128
is an IP66 rated ceiling mount power system enclosure that is engineered to house Alpha's FXM UPS and up to four
AlphaCell™ 85GXL batteries. It is the ideal solution for space constrained applications such as underground subway
stations where ceiling mount is the only choice.
> �IP66 rated ceiling mount power system enclosure
> �13" tall, 21" wide and 28" deep provides a compact overall footprint, ideal for oDAS applications
> ��Powder coat finish provides excellent corrosion protection
> ��Front and rear doors enable easier access for equipment installation and wiring
> ��Designed for use with Alpha FXM series AC Outdoor UPS and AlphaCell Gel batteries
TE13-2128
13" Ceiling Mount Outdoor Enclosure
Alpha Technologies Ltd. � For more information visit www.alpha.ca
Canada: Burnaby, British Columbia	 T: 604.436.5900	 F: 604.436.1233 � #0470139-00 Rev B  (11/2015)
United States: Bellingham, Washington	 T: 360.647.2360	 F: 360.671.4936
Alpha Technologies reserves the right to make changes to the products and information contained in this document without notice.
Copyright © 2015 Alpha Technologies. All Rights Reserved. Alpha® is a registered trademark of Alpha Technologies.
member of The Alpha Group™ is a trademark of Alpha Technologies.
TE13-2128 13" Ceiling Mount Outdoor Enclosure
Consult your Alpha representative for P/N configurations
ENVIRONMENTAL
Temperature:
Operating:........................-40 to 46°C (-40 to 115°F)
Storage:...........................-40 to 85°C (-40 to 185°F)
INSTALLATION
Access:..............................Front and rear access
ENCLOSURE OPTIONS
Mounting:..........................Ceiling mount only
Consult factory for other options
SYSTEM OPTIONS
• FXM2000 Outdoor AC UPS
• 4 x AlphaCell 85GXL (50Ah) batteries
• Fiber management tray
• Customer equipment
AGENCY COMPLIANCE
IP rating:............................IP66
ELECTRICAL
Input voltage:....................120Vac, 60Hz, single phase
Output voltage:.................120Vac
Output power:...................1400W (max)
MECHANICAL
Dimensions:
mm:..................................330H x 533W x 711D
inches:.............................13H x 21W x 28D
Weight (empty):.................20kg (45lbs)
Construction:....................High strength corrosion resistant aluminum
Finish:................................Powder coat
Equipment space:.............�FXM UPS Power Module with 3RU of available
equipment space
	 4 x AlphaCell 85GXL (50Ah)
HARDWARE
Hinge type:........................Piano hinge on both front and rear door
Door latch:.........................Vise action compression latch
Battery shelf:.....................Space for 4 x AlphaCell 85GXL (50Ah)
HVAC
Cooling:.............................Sealed cabinet with hydrogen vent cap